8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

© COPYRIGHT —

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.

2.54—

.100]
PICAL

3.18—

. 125
2 PLACE

15.24

[.600]

32.26x0.25

/3

[1.2701.010]

31.50+0.25
[1.240%.010]

I L

I L

SN

12.83+0.25

Py I:l »
— v
HeN+HeH+H*HeH+H

—

#.(

o.08

[.200

2 PLAC

4.32

170
PICA

$3.25+0.08
[.128+.003] o
—Y—

[.505%.010]

asllzallallallallallalls

= [

(O |
I" s

LW} LW ] 1

/3

13.59+0.25
[.5351.010]

0L

U U

\[L OF ASSEMBLY

—0.38

[.015]

4.32 M
[.170]

TYPIcaL !

1 1

2.54

[.100]
TYPICAL

TO Bé DETERMINED

BY $CUSTOMER

15.75

[.620]

1.02

e

28.45

[1.120]

SUGGCESTED PRINTED CIRCUIT

(COMPONENT SIDE)

[.040]
TYPICAL

P0.89+0.08
[.L0O35E.003]

$3.25+0.08
[.128+ 003]

20.1[.004] ®|Z

20 1[.004] ®|Z|Y ®

16 PLACES

SOARD LAYOUT

Lac

AA

DIST

22

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD
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b8JUNE2005 AM| SF

MATERIAL:

HOUSING — HIGH TEMPERATURE THERMOPLASTIC,

BLACK, ULS4V-0;

COMPATIBLE.

IR REFLOW SOLDERING PROCESS

TERMINALS — .36[.014] THICK PHOS BRONZE
PLATED WITH 3.81um[.000150] MINIMUM THICK

MATTE TIN IN SOLDER AREA.

1.27 pum

[.000050] MINIMUM GOLD IN LOCALIZED PLATE

AREA. ENTIRE TERMINAL PLATED WITH

[.000050] MINIMUM THICK NICKEL.

1.27um

JACK CAVITY CONFORMS TO FCC RULES AND
REGULATIIONS PART 68, SUBPART F.

/A SUGGESTED PANEL OPENING DIMENSIONS.
A SUGGESTED CLEARANCE BETWEEN BOTTOM OF CONNECTOR
AND BOTTOM PANEL OPENING.
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